Rajan, Chartered Accountants (Firm registration No.01554S) be and are hereby re-appointed as 
Auditors of the Company from the conclusion of this meeting until the conclusion of the next Annual 
General Meeting for the financial year 2016-17 on a remuneration of Rs.3,70,000/- (Rupees Three 
Lakhs and Seventy thousand only) excluding the out of pocket expenses that may be incurred by 
them in connection with the audit and excluding the applicable service tax.”

SPECIAL BUSINESS

4. Acceptance of Fixed deposits from Members of the Company

To consider and if thought fit to pass with or without modification the following resolution as an

[...]

limits prescribed there under.”

5. Ratification of remuneration payable to the Cost Auditors

To consider and if thought fit to pass with or without modification the following resolution as an 
Ordinary Resolution:

“RESOLVED THAT the remuneration of Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees Two lakhs Fifty thousand only) 
stpayable for audit of cost accounts of the Company for the financial year ending 31  March, 2017 to

M/s. S. Mahadevan & Co., Cost Accountants as recommended by the Audit Committee and approved 
by the Board of Directors of the Company pursuant to section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 read

[...]

thAs recommended by the Audit Committee at the Audit Committee Meeting held on 20  May, 2016, Board of 

directors have approved the appointment of M/s. S. Mahadevan & Co., Cost Accountants for audit of cost 
accounts of the Company on payment of Rs.2,50,000/- ( Rupees two lakhs fifty thousand only ) excluding 

stout of pocket expenses and service tax for the year ending 31  March, 2017. Board of directors have 
accepted the recommendation of the Audit committee and approved their appointment. As per the 
provisions of Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 14 of the Companies (Audit and Auditors)